Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/ 04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stefan Dobler	Name: Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)
	Internal Address:
Execution Dates: July 1, 2004	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	SE-164 83
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stockholm
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:
	Country: Sweden Zip: Additional name(a) & address(as) Yes x No
Other	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/496769	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ross T. Robinson	
JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A	40.00
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 52275-00012USPX Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Salet Madiess. 1445 ROSS AVEILLE, Suite 3200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting titla)
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information:
State: TX Zip: 75202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (214) 965-7300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (214) 855-4300	b. Deposit Account Number 10-0447 Authorized User Name Stanley R. Moore
Email Address: rrobinson@jenkens.com  9. Signature.	A /
	October 7, 2004
Signature	Date
Stanley R. Moore - 26,958	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsi <del>mile transmitted to the</del> Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-5995, on the date shown below.	
Dated: October & 2004 Signature: (Rebecca Butler)	
Datad. October 2 2004 Signature. (Nevecta dutiet)	

DALLA\$2 1056627v1 52275-00012USPX

**PATENT** REEL: 015234 FRAME: 0211

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Stefan Dobler (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at Oberer Grenzweg 32 B, 91077 Neunkirchen Am Brand, GERMANY;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VOICE RECOGNITION, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ as U.S. application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ), a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden having its principal place of business at SE-164 83, Stockholm, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1

52275-00012USPX

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

2

52275-00012USPX

Robert L. Abdon, Ph.D., 50,996; Timothy G. Ackermann, 44,493; Mark R. Anderson, 54,656; J. Benjamin Bai, 43,481; Joseph M. Beauchamp, 46,544; Norma Bennett, 51,229; Michael D. Berger, 52,616; Diane Bergin, 51,101; Mary Jo Boldingh, 34,713; Margaret A. Boulware, 28,708; Daniel J. Burnham, 39,618; Sorinel Cimpoes, 48,311; Andrew G. DiNovo, 40,115; Mario J. Donato, Jr., 37,816; R David Donoghue, 42,493; Samuel H. Dworetsky, 27,873; Stuart D. Dwork, 31,103; Valerie K. Friedrich, 39,676; Janet M. Garetto, 42,568; Mark Gatschet, 42,569; John C. Gatz, 41,774; Russell J. Genet, 42,571; Anil V. Gollahalli, 48,996; Lekha Gopalakrishnan, 46,733; Steven R. Greenfield, 38,166; J. Pat Heptig, 40,643; Gary Hood, 51,818; Sharon A. Israel, 41,867; Lisa K. Jorgenson, 34,845; John R. Kirk, Jr., 24,477; Paul R. Kitch, 38,206; Timothy M. Kowalski, 44,192; Michael W. Maddox, 47,764; W. Jackson Matney, Jr., 39,292; Roger L. Maxwell, 31,855; Lisa H. Meyerhoff, 36,869; Ashley N. Moorc, 51,667; Stanley R. Moore, 26,958; Daniel G. Nguyen, 42,933; Constance M. Pielech, 46,991; Gregory Porter, 40,131; Ross T. Robinson, 47,031; Stephen G. Rudisill, 20,087; Jerry R. Selinger, 26,582; Amy L. Sierocki, 54,447; Zachary J. Smolinski, 47,100; Justin A. Swindells, 48,733; Steve Z. Szczepanski, 27,957; Andre M. Szuwalski, 35,701; Katherine L. Tabor, 36,026; Alan R. Thiele, 30,694; Cynthia K. Thompson, 48,655; Tamsen Valoir, Ph.D., 41,417; Andrew Warnecke, 43,238; Harold N. Wells, 26,044; and William D. Wiese, 45,217

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignce at the time the invention was made.

Witness:

.LAS2 1039520v1 52275-00012USPX